York -vs- Laurentian
2/1/2020 at Laurentian

Date: 2/1/2020 Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT1 Total
Start: 4:05PM
Time: 2:16 York - 0 0 3 0 3
Attendance: 156 Laurentian 0 1 2 1 4
Location: Laurentian YRK: Kelsey McHolm (3)
LTN: Regan Toltesi (1); Megan Arnott (1); Natalie Lamarche (1);
TEAM (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By YRK LTN
2nd 7:50 LTN Regan Toltesi Payton Bray, Ariana Bowditch 0 1
3rd 1:09 YRK Kelsey McHolm Courtney Gardiner, 1 1
3rd 7:51 YRK Kelsey McHolm Courtney Gardiner, Samantha Jones 2 1
3rd 9:43 LTN Natalie Lamarche Julia Giannitsopoulos, 2 2
3rd 9:54 YRK Kelsey McHolm , 3 2
3rd 13:51 LTN Megan Arnott Annie Sheridan, 3 3
York Power Plays Laurentian Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 15:34 17:34 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 15:56 17:56 02:00 0 0] -
02:00 (o} (o} 0 2nd 05:41 07:41 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 03:56 05:56 02:00 0 0] -
3rd 11:17 13:17 02:00 0 0 -
08:00 (o} (¢} (0]
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Caroline Eagles 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 15:56 PP
2nd YRK Caroline Eagles 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 5:41 PP
2nd LTN Natalie Lamarche 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 15:34 PP
3rd YRK Taylor Davison 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 2:02 PP
3rd YRK llena Ricker-Singh 02:00 DELAY OF GAME MINOR 3:56 PP
3rd YRK Kara Washer 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 11:17 PP




York 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/-

FO

Pen

BLK

LN
N b © o N ot

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
27
31
33

Caroline Eagles
llena Ricker-Singh
Erin Locke

Leah Hibbert

Kara Washer
Madison Davey
Christina Chin
Courtney Gardiner
Brooke Anderson
Sarah Power
Taylor Coward
Kelsey McHolm
Tayler Murphy
Taylor Davison
Samantha Jones
Ava Ricker-Singh
Ellen Donaldson
Julia McLennan
Lauren Dubie
Serena Vilde

o

2-4
1-2

Laurentian

Pos

Total

4

Player

WO OO OO O0OO0OO0OWOOOoOOoOooOoOoOoOo o

WO OO O0OO0OFr OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ONOOOOOOOoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0O OO OoO|k
OO0 0O 0O O0OO0DO0O00DO0O00DO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOIN
OO0 0O 0O 000000000000 O0OO0O0OO0O oW

OO0 OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OO oM

OO0 OO0 O0OO0OO0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Total

OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

+/-

0-0

FO

5-10

Pen

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0ODO0OO0OOoOOoOOo

BLK

PR
o © ®o » wl|}

12
13
16
17
18
21
22
29
31
44
7
81
89

Madison Heeney
Brynn O'Dwyer
Regan Toltesi
Jaimee MacDonald
Abbey Caldwell
Natani?le Lamoureux
Annie Sheridan
Ariana Bowditch
Morgan McCann
Karissa Hoskin
Payton Bray

Megan Arnott

Tessa Marcon
Hannah Skrinar
Mikayla Lekun
Shanna Dolighan
Julia Giannitsopoulos
Gabirielle Jex

Michele Weaver-Vitale
Natalie Lamarche

0

Total

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

¢ Mins

EN 1

N

BA|lP O OO OO0OOOFR OOO0OOOOOOTUEROoOOoO|I®

Tota

hAhlOOOPFRPOOOOOFRPOOREREROOOOOOoO|>»
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|(k
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoO|N
OO0 OO0 000000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|W

4
(0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
(0]
0
0

Laurentian Goalkeeping

# Player

[

OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOo

Mins

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OO0oOOoOOoOOoOOo

?
o

Laurentian Goalkeeping

EN

OO OO OO0 00000000 O0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoOOo

Tota

31 Lauren Dubie
33 Serena Vilde

T
M TEAM

0:00

0:00
L 67:00

o

o

12

o

10

32

29 Mikayla Lekun
31 Shanna Dolighan

0:00
W_ 66:59

o

29

Totals

w

o

12

10

32

Totals

wlw oo

©|© O |k

a0 O|N

N (N O |w

NN o

29



York Faceoffs Laurentian Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [15:56] Penalty on Caroline Eagles YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP LTN [15:56] Start power play for LTN.

0-0 PP LTN [17:56] Caroline Eagles (YRK) penalty complete.

0-0 PP LTN [17:56] End power play for LTN.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [05:41] Penalty on Caroline Eagles YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-0 PP LTN [05:41] Start power play for LTN.

0-0 PP LTN [07:41] Caroline Eagles (YRK) penalty complete.

0-0 PP LTN [07:41] End power play for LTN.

[07:50] GOAL by LTN Regan Toltesi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Payton Bray and Ariana Bowditch, On ice for LTN: , On ice for
0-0 YRK: , goal number 3 for season.

York O, Laurentian 1
0-1 [15:34] Penalty on Natalie Lamarche LTN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-1 PP YRK [15:34] Start power play for YRK.
0-1 PP YRK [17:34] Natalie Lamarche (LTN) penalty complete.
0-1 PP YRK [17:34] End power play for YRK.

Period #3 Plays

[01:09] GOAL by YRK Kelsey McHolm, Assist by Courtney Gardiner, On ice for YRK: , On ice for LTN: , goal number 10 for
0-1 season.

York 1, Laurentian 1

1-1 [02:02] Penalty on Taylor Davison YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1 PP LTN [02:02] Start power play for LTN.
1-1 [03:56] Penalty on llena Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).

1-1 PP LTN [03:56] Start power play for LTN.

1-1 PP LTN [04:02] Taylor Davison (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1 PP LTN [05:56] llena Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1 PP LTN [05:56] End power play for LTN.

[07:51] GOAL by YRK Kelsey McHolm, Assist by Courtney Gardiner and Samantha Jones, On ice for YRK: , On ice for LTN: ,
1-1 goal number 11 for season.

York 2, Laurentian 1

[09:43] GOAL by LTN Natalie Lamarche, Assist by Julia Giannitsopoulos, On ice for LTN: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 4 for
2-1 season.

York 2, Laurentian 2

2-2 [09:54] GOAL by YRK Kelsey McHolm, On ice for YRK: , On ice for LTN: , goal number 12 for season.
York 3, Laurentian 2
3-2 [11:17] Penalty on Kara Washer YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).

3-2 PP LTN [11:17] Start power play for LTN.

3-2 PP LTN [13:17] Kara Washer (YRK) penalty complete.

3-2 PP LTN [13:17] End power play for LTN.

3-2 [13:51] GOAL by LTN Megan Arnott, Assist by Annie Sheridan, On ice for LTN: , On ice for YRK: , goal humber 5 for season.
York 3, Laurentian 3

Period #4 Plays



