York -vs- Laurentian 2/1/2020 at Laurentian

Date: 2/1/2020 **Start:** 4:05PM **Time:** 2:16 Attendance: 156 Location: Laurentian

Goals By Period	1	2	3	OT 1	Total
York	0	0	3	0	3
Laurentian	0	1	2	1	4

YRK: Kelsey McHolm (3) LTN: Regan Toltesi (1); Megan Arnott (1); Natalie Lamarche (1); TEAM (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	YRK	LTN
2nd	7:50	LTN	Regan Toltesi	Payton Bray, Ariana Bowditch	0	1
3rd	1:09	YRK	Kelsey McHolm	Courtney Gardiner,	1	1
3rd	7:51	YRK	Kelsey McHolm	Courtney Gardiner, Samantha Jones	2	1
3rd	9:43	LTN	Natalie Lamarche	Julia Giannitsopoulos,	2	2
3rd	9:54	YRK	Kelsey McHolm		3	2
3rd	13:51	LTN	Megan Arnott	Annie Sheridan,	3	3

York Power Plays

Laurentian Power Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
2nd	15:34	17:34	02:00	0	0		1st	15:56	17:56	02:00	0	0	
			02:00	0	0	0	2nd	05:41	07:41	02:00	0	0	
							3rd	03:56	05:56	02:00	0	0	
							3rd	11:17	13:17	02:00	0	0	
										08:00	0	0	0

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Caroline Eagles	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	15:56	PP
2nd	YRK	Caroline Eagles	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	5:41	PP
2nd	LTN	Natalie Lamarche	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:34	PP
3rd	YRK	Taylor Davison	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	2:02	PP
3rd	YRK	Ilena Ricker-Singh	02:00	DELAY OF GAME	MINOR	3:56	PP
3rd	YRK	Kara Washer	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	11:17	PP

Individual

York 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	5	Caroline Eagles	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	7	Ilena Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Erin Locke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Leah Hibbert	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Kara Washer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	12	Madison Davey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Christina Chin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Courtney Gardiner	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Brooke Anderson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Sarah Power	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Taylor Coward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Kelsey McHolm	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Tayler Murphy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Taylor Davison	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Samantha Jones	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Ava Ricker-Singh	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Ellen Donaldson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Julia McLennan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	31	Lauren Dubie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Serena Vilde	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Total	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

Laurentian 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	4	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Madison Heeney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Brynn O'Dwyer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Regan Toltesi	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	8	Jaimee MacDonald	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Abbey Caldwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	10	Natani?le Lamoureux	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	11	Annie Sheridan	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	12	Ariana Bowditch	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	13	Morgan McCann	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	16	Karissa Hoskin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	17	Payton Bray	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
1	18	Megan Arnott	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	21	Tessa Marcon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	22	Hannah Skrinar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
2	29	Mikayla Lekun	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
3	31	Shanna Dolighan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Julia Giannitsopoulos	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
7	77	Gabrielle Jex	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	81	Michele Weaver-Vitale	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
8	89	Natalie Lamarche	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Total	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	1-2	0

York Goalkeeping

Laurentian Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3_	4	Tota I
31 Lauren Dubie		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33 Serena Vilde	L	67:00	3	0	12	7	10	3	32
T M TEAM		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals			3	0	12	7	10	3	32

Laurentian Goalkeeping

# Player	De c	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	4	Tota I
29 Mikayla Lekun		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31 Shanna Dolighan	W	66:59	3	0	9	6	7	7	29
Totals			3	0	9	6	7	7	29

York Faceoffs Laurentian Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP LTN	[15:56] Penalty on Caroline Eagles YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).[15:56] Start power play for LTN.[17:56] Caroline Eagles (YRK) penalty complete.[17:56] End power play for LTN.
		Period #2 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP LTN	[05:41] Penalty on Caroline Eagles YRK 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp). [05:41] Start power play for LTN. [07:41] Caroline Eagles (YRK) penalty complete. [07:41] End power play for LTN. [07:50] GOAL by LTN Regan Toltesi (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Payton Bray and Ariana Bowditch, On ice for LTN:, On ice for YRK:, goal number 3 for season.
		York 0, Laurentian 1
0-1 0-1 0-1 0-1	PP YRK	[15:34] Penalty on Natalie Lamarche LTN 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).[15:34] Start power play for YRK.[17:34] Natalie Lamarche (LTN) penalty complete.[17:34] End power play for YRK.
		Period #3 Plays
0-1		[01:09] GOAL by YRK Kelsey McHolm, Assist by Courtney Gardiner, On ice for YRK: , On ice for LTN: , goal number 10 for season.
		York 1, Laurentian 1
1-1 1-1 1-1	PP LTN	[02:02] Penalty on Taylor Davison YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).[02:02] Start power play for LTN.[03:56] Penalty on Ilena Ricker-Singh YRK 2 minutes for DELAY OF GAME, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1 1-1	PP LTN	[03:56] Start power play for LTN. [04:02] Taylor Davison (YRK) penalty complete. [05:56] Ilena Ricker-Singh (YRK) penalty complete.
1-1	PP LTN	[05:56] End power play for LTN. [07:51] GOAL by YRK Kelsey McHolm, Assist by Courtney Gardiner and Samantha Jones, On ice for YRK: , On ice for LTN: , goal number 11 for season.
		York 2, Laurentian 1
2-1		[09:43] GOAL by LTN Natalie Lamarche, Assist by Julia Giannitsopoulos, On ice for LTN:, On ice for YRK:, goal number 4 for season.
		York 2, Laurentian 2
2-2		[09:54] GOAL by YRK Kelsey McHolm, On ice for YRK: , On ice for LTN: , goal number 12 for season.
		York 3, Laurentian 2
3-2 3-2 3-2 3-2 3-2	PP LTN	 [11:17] Penalty on Kara Washer YRK 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp). [11:17] Start power play for LTN. [13:17] Kara Washer (YRK) penalty complete. [13:17] End power play for LTN. [13:51] GOAL by LTN Megan Arnott, Assist by Annie Sheridan, On ice for LTN: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 5 for season.
		York 3, Laurentian 3
		Period #4 Plays